

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE September 22, 2023

Contact: Alison Jakubcin Marketing Specialist 989-354-1531 ajakubcin@aaacu.com

## Alpena Alcona Area Credit Union Donates to Ana's Treasures

*Alpena, MI, September 22, 2023* – Alpena Alcona Area Credit Union (AAACU) recently made a \$300.00 donation to Ana's Treasures.

Ana's Treasures is a non-profit established back in 2016 to aid foster families in the form of clothing, toiletries, furniture, food, and more. Ana's Treasures accepts donations of gently used items and operates as an upscale resale shop to continue to help financially support all the resources and events the organization offers to foster families. The new resale shop opening in Alpena is Ana's third shop to open and all three locations are run by volunteers.

Support to programs like Ana's Treasures are funded by our Community Reinvestment Fund. These funds are comprised of dollars donated back into our communities thanks to credit union members who choose to receive their monthly statements electronically. The credit union pledged to donate \$9.00 annually for each of these e-statement accounts and in 2023, AAACU will donate up to \$238,000.00 back into the communities they serve.

AAACU is a state-chartered credit union with membership eligibility open to any resident in the state of Michigan. As of August 31, 2023, AAACU provides service to 45,425 members with total assets equal to \$575,646,649.